

March 9<sup>th</sup>, 2019

Dear Track and Field Participant,

Congratulations! You have qualified to represent the City of Mission Viejo in the SCMAF Orange County Track and Field Championships by placing in the top 6 in an individual event.

The 2019 Boys and Girls SCMAF-Orange County Track and Field Championship is scheduled for <u>Sunday</u>, <u>May 19</u>, <u>2019</u> at Mission Viejo High School located at 25025 Chrisanta Dr, Mission Viejo, CA 92691. The meet is a rain or shine event.

To participate in the May 19th Meet, Please Complete and Forward the attached forms:

- SCMAF Minor Release Form & Consent for Treatment (page 3)
- Copy of birth certificate (picture of birth certificate with smart phone is ok)
- SCMAF OC Track and Field Entry Form (page 2) w/ \$15 (cash, check or credit card)
  - If paying by Credit Card- Please list CC# on SCMAF Entry form

### Register/Submit Forms One of Two Ways:

- 1. Register After Your Race at the Registration Table (Check and Credit Card Only)
- 2. Drop Off or Mail Items to: City of Mission Viejo

ATTN: Scott Baker 200 Civic Center Dr. Mission Viejo, CA 92692

All information MUST be received by Wednesday, May 1st @ 5pm

Participants will not be allowed to compete if this information is not turned in before the deadline.

Participants should report to the City of Mission Viejo representative at the SCMAF-OC Meet no later than 10:30am on May 19<sup>th</sup> at Mission Viejo High School. The Parade of Participants begins at 11:00am.

<u>Important</u>: Participants may only compete in a <u>maximum of 2 events</u> that they have qualified for (placed 1<sup>st</sup> - 6<sup>th</sup>) at the South County Open Track Meet. Please list events that your child will compete in on the <u>OC-SCMAF</u> <u>Entry Form</u> (page 2).

If you are unable to attend the meet, please call 949-470-8493 as soon as possible so that an alternate may compete in your place.

Sincerely,

Scott Baker

Recreation Supervisor

SBaker@CitvofMissionViejo.org

949-470-8493

## **Orange County SCMAF**





Birth Date

The 2019 Boys and Girls SCMAF-OC Track and Field Championship is scheduled for <u>Sunday, May 19, 2019</u> at Mission Viejo High School located at 25025 Chrisanta Dr, Mission Viejo, CA 92691. The meet is a rain or shine event.

Last

Participant Name: \_\_\_

First

Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Number	Number Street City		Zip Code				
Phone Number:	hone Number: Email:						
Events: Please list th meet.	e events <u>(maximum of 2)</u> p	articipant will attend I	based on qualification in local				
Γ	RUNNING EVENT	DIVISION					
_							
г	FIELD EVENT	DIVISION					
-			ions are cash, check or credit card.				
-	eadline 5pm Wedr		•				
-	PAYMENT	nesday, May 1s	•				
-	PAYMENT	INFORMATION PRINT CLEARLY)	•				
<u>D</u>	PAYMENT	INFORMATION PRINT CLEARLY) Roster Checked	Date: Initial:				
ry Fee: \$ 15 ecks made payable to	PAYMENT (PLEASE)	INFORMATION PRINT CLEARLY) Roster Checked	Date: Initial:				
Ery Fee: \$ 15 ecks made payable to a/MasterCard/America	PAYMENT (PLEASE)  "The City of Mission Viejo"	INFORMATION PRINT CLEARLY) Roster Checked D " Check No	Date: Initial:				

#### PLEASE PRINT

# SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA MUNICIPAL ATHLETIC FEDERATION (SCMAF) MINOR RELEASE FORM AND CONSENT FOR TREATMENT

CHILD'S N	AME:				ACTIVITY:
			Last		
MALE	_ FEMALE	DATE OF BIRTH: _		_ SCHOOL:	
PARENT C	R GUARDIAN:				
ADDRESS		First		Last	
		City		State ELL PHONE:	Zip
E-MAIL AD	DRESS (PARENT/G	JARDIAN):			
			RELEASE		
claims or rig minor's part Municipal At employees),	hts to claims for dama icipation in said activit hletic Federation (SCM from and against any	ges for death, personal inj v. This Release is intend AF), the officials, and any	ury or property ded to discharg involved munic of or connected	damage which I may he e in advance the pron sipalities or other public I in any way with said	y waive, release and discharge any and a lave, or accrue to me, as a result of sai noters, sponsors, the Southern Californi entities (and their respective agents an minor's participation in said activity, even nentioned above.
mortal or se behalf of sai	rious personal injuries, d minor child, I hereby a	and/or property damages,	as a conseque s and to release	nce thereof. Knowing and hold harmless all	pants in such activity occasionally sustain the risks of said activity, nevertheless, or of the persons or entities mentioned above amages.
		that this waiver, release ver, release and assumption			ng on my heirs and assigns. It is furthe d assigns.
	iographical material in o			, ,, ,, ,,	ht to use name, likeness, portrait, recorde endorsement of any product or service of
I agree to ac	cept and abide by the r	lles and regulations of the	Southern Califor	nia Municipal Athletic F	ederation.
Date		Signature	e of parent or gu	ardian	
		CONSENT	TO TREATMEN	NT OF MINOR	
California M physician ca	unicipal Athletic Federa n be contacted, I herek	ion and their representativ	es, agents or as ent to California	signees, when neither Civil Code #25.8 for er	in an activity supervised by the Souther the parents, guardian or designated famil nergency treatment as shall be necessar
Date		Signature of	parent or guardia	n	
Family Phys	ician:				
Telephone:					
Insurance C	0.:		Type of Co	verage:	
Pertinent me	edical history information	(Epilepsy, Diabetes, Aller	gies, etc.)		
	M / - M M	-4-1- 4 N			Pl